
 What is it? 
 

¶ Open Call 
 



 When to submit: 

¶ The submission window opens on  
Tuesday 5th November 2024 at noon. 

 

¶ It closes on Tuesday 3rd December 2024 at 
noon.    

 

 How to submit: 
 

¶ Read the full Terms and Conditions of Entry  
 

¶ Use our E-Submissions system using this unique 
submission link 

 
 
 
 

If you haven’t submitted before, you’ll need to 

create a free E-Submissions account before you 

apply.  

 

¶ Fill in this form 

 

 

It will ask for things like: 

 

¶ Your name 

 

 

 

¶ Where you live 

 

 

 

 

¶ Your phone number and email 

 

 

 

¶ A password 

 

https://esubmissions.external.bbc.co.uk/opportunities/691c51xx4
https://esubmissions.external.bbc.co.uk/opportunities/691c51xx4
https://esubmissions.external.bbc.co.uk/users/sign_up


 

What to submit: 
 

¶ One complete script in PDF format (minimum 30 
pages). 
 

¶  A script for Film, TV, Radio, Stage or Online 
including for Children.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

¶ A paragraph about your writing history  
    (you do not need to have any credits or 

professionally produced work. We just want to 
understand your passion for writing)   

 

¶ A short paragraph about what you would like to 
gain from this programme if you are successful.  

 
 

 ¶ a Diversity Monitoring Form  
(asking you questions about Ethnicity, Disability, 
Gender and sexuality) 
 

If you do not want to answer them then please put 
‘prefer not to say’. 
 
 

 
 

There is a downloadable PDF which details what 
the applicants will be asked for in E-Submissions to 
help writers prepare offline before submitting via 
the system. 
 
 

 Further Support: 

¶ If you have specific access requirements then 
please contact bbcwriters@bbc.co.uk ahead of 
the deadline to discuss your application. 

 
 
 

 We have created these 

/writers/documents/open-call-e-submissions-application-preview.pdf
mailto:bbcwriters@bbc.co.uk
/writers/opportunities/open-call/esubmission-faqs/


  

Further Questions: 

¶ Read the Open Call FAQs 
 

¶ Read the E-Submissions: Help & FAQs 
 

¶ Email bbcwriters@bbc.co.uk 
 
You will receive a general auto reply when you 
email but we aim to personally answer any 
queries within 48 hours. 

 

 

/writers/opportunities/open-call/faqs/
/writers/opportunities/open-call/esubmission-faqs/
mailto:bbcwriters@bbc.co.uk

